
B.—8.

STATEMENT showing the Debentures of each Loan in Circulation, and the Sinking Fund
accrued, on the 31st March, 1909.

STATEMENT of the Expenses incurred during the Year ended 31st March, 1909.
£ s. a.

Secretary's salary .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 50 0 0
Pee to Auditor .. .. .. .. .. .. ..220

£52 2 0

P. Purvis Webb,
Secretary and Accountant to the Commissioners.

Examined and found correct.
H. W. Brewer.

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given; printing(1,500 copies), £U 6e. 6d.

By Authority : John Maokay, Government Printer, Wellington—l9o9.
price 6d?

13

Loans. Debentures in
Circulation.

Rate of
Sinking
Fund.

When redeemable. SinkingFunds
accrued.

" Canterbury Loan Ordinance, 1862"Westport Harbour Board Loan
Westport Harbour Board Loan
Greymouth Harbour Board Loan
Borough of Tauranga
Borough of Brunner
County of Tauranga

£
15,200

150,000
500,000
100,000

3,400
1,500
2,000

Per Cent.
1
1
1
1
2
2
2

1915 and 1916
1 March, 1925
31 Dec, 1949
1 March, 1925
1 May, 1915 ..
9 May, 1917 ..
1 January, 1919

£ s. d.
19,590 0 3
62,044 10 8
7,609 3 7

41,407 19 7
2,071 11 9

776 0 10
958 16 11

£772,100 134,458 3 7
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