STATEMENT showing the Debentures of each Loan in Circulation, and the Sinking Fund accrued, on the 31st March, 1909.

Loans.			Debentures in Circulation.	Rate of Sinking Fund.	When redeemable.		Sinking Funds accrued.		
"Canterbury Loan Ordinance, 186 Westport Harbour Board Loan Westport Harbour Board Loan Greymouth Harbour Board Loan Borough of Tauranga Borough of Brunner County of Tauranga	32 ''   	::	£ 15,200 150,000 500,000 100,000 3,400 1,500 2,000	Per Cent.  1 1 1 2 2 2	1915 and 1916 1 March, 1925 31 Dec., 1949 1 March, 1925 1 May, 1915 9 May, 1917 1 January, 1919	••	£ 19,590 62,044 7,609 41,407 2,071 776 958	10 3 19 11 0	8 7 7 9 10
			£772,100		• •		134,458	3	7

STATEMENT of the Expenses incurred during the Year ended 31st March, 1909.

		*			±.	s.	α.	
Secretary's salary	 • •		 	 	50	0	0	
Fee to Auditor	 		 	 	<b>2</b>	<b>2</b>	0	
					£52	2	0	

P. Purvis Webb, Secretary and Accountant to the Commissioners.

Examined and found correct.

H. W. BREWER.

Approximate Cost of Paper.-Preparation, not given; printing (1,500 copies), £14 6s. 6d.

By Authority: John Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington.—1909.

price 6d.]